To improve rural infrastructure, the Company donated 100 solar-powered street lights to Zhen’an Town, Yunfu, Guangdong

Province, enhancing the convenience of local residents’ night-time travel. In promoting rural culture, the Company led

employees to personally participate in agricultural support volunteer activities such as crop harvesting and sowing, fostering

greater engagement and interaction. In collaboration with stakeholders, the Company also integrated rural specialty cuisine and

intangible cultural heritage food preparation techniques into the digital product My Intangible Cultural Heritage Treasure: A

Culinary Journey, exploring a new model of “digital empowerment of intangible cultural heritage for rural revitalization”.

Should there be any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this Report, the Chinese version shall prevail.

58

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Number
Percenta

ge (%)

New

issu

es

Shares as

dividend

converte

d from

profit

Shares as

dividend

converte

d from

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Number
Percenta

ge (%)

1. Restricted shares  610,515,810 27.53%   2,754,578 2,754,578 613,270,388 27.65%

1.1 Shares held by the

government

1.2 Shares held by

state-owned

corporations

1.3 Shares held by

other domestic

investors

610,515,810 27.53%   2,754,578 2,754,578 613,270,388 27.65%

Including: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

   Shares

held by domestic

natural persons

610,515,810 27.53%   2,754,578 2,754,578 613,270,388 27.65%

1.4 Shares held by

overseas investors

Including: Shares

held by overseas

corporations

   Shares

held by overseas natural

persons

2. Un-restricted shares  1,607,348,471 72.47%   -2,754,578 -2,754,578 1,604,593,893 72.35%

2.1 RMB-

denominated common

shares

1,607,348,471 72.47%   -2,754,578 -2,754,578 1,604,593,893 72.35%

2.2 Domestically

listed foreign shares

2.3 Overseas listed

foreign shares

2.4 Others

3. Total shares 2,217,864,281 100.00%   0 0 2,217,864,281 100.00%

Should there be any discrepancy between the English version and the Chinese version of this Report, the Chinese version shall prevail.

59

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the shareholding increases by the Company’s directors and senior management were locked

up according to applicable laws, regulations and regulatory documents.

Approval of share changes:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership:

□ Applicable  Not applicable

Effects of share changes on the basic earnings per share, diluted earnings per share, equity per share attributable to the